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PARCELS COUNTS FOR REIMBURSEMENT PURPOSES
January 1, 2016

County

Arkansas
Ashley
Baxter
Benton
Boone
Bradley
Calhoun
Carroll
Chicot
Clark

Clay
Cleburne
Cleveland
Columbia
Conway
Craighead
Crawford
Crittenden
Cross
Dallas
Desha
Drew
Faulkner
Franklin
Fulton
Garland
Grant
Greene
Hempstead
Hot Spring
Howard

Independence

Izard
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Lafayette
Lawrence
Lee
Lincoln
Little River
Logan
Lonoke

Parcel Count

Year of Completion

Reappraisal Plan Years

15,580
19,903
37,196
142,849
28,156
12,705
9,467
24,639
11,819
20,037
14,649
30,766
11,443
25,959
18,378
47,549
33,204
26,799
12,402
12,123
12,153
16,060
58,783
14,653
31,659
80,441
16,330
26,503
18,250
22,519
10,777
27,665
29,872
13,703
51,374
16,688
12,544
16,058
10,668
10,944
13,443
18,604
38,808

2018
2018
2017
2016
2016
2020
2020
2017
2019
2020
2018
2017
2019
2018
2017
2017
2018
2020
2020
2019
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2019
2020
2016
2019
2018
2020
2019
2018
2019
2020
2017
2020
2016
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44 Madison 18,451 2016 5
45 Marion 19,096 2016 5
46 Miller 25,646 2020 5
a7 Mississippi 28,626 2017 5
48 Monroe 8,748 2020 5
49 Montgomery 10,490 2018 5
50 Nevada 12,337 2019 5
51 Newton 10,565 2017 5
52 Ouachita 25,611 2020 5
53 Perry 9,689 2017 5
54 Phillips 20,972 2019 5
55 Pike 10,602 2017 5
56 Poinsett 19,039 2017 5
57 Polk 18,337 2018 5
58 Pope 33,664 2016 5
59 Prairie 9,949 2020 5
60 Pulaski 171,461 2017 5
61 Randolph 17,632 2018 5
62 Saint Francis 19,533 2017 5
63 Saline 72,274 2017 5
64 Scott 10,220 2016 5
65 Searcy 11,654 2017 5
66 Sebastian 55,738 2020 5
67 Sevier 11,770 2020 5
68 Sharp 44,855 2020 5
69 Stone 14,484 2016 5
70 Union 40,151 2018 5
71 Van Buren 32,823 2020 5
72 Washington 94,708 2020 5
73 White 46,189 2016 5
74 Woodruff 8,721 2020 5
75 Yell 17,768 2016 5
Total 2,075,925

This parcel count is established prior to the advertisement for bids and is used for reimbursement purposes only.
The actual parcel count will change during the reappraisal cycle, however the count for reimbursement purposes will not change.
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		PARCELS COUNTS FOR REIMBURSEMENT PURPOSES

		January 1, 2016

		Co. #		County		Parcel Count		Year of Completion		Reappraisal Plan Years

		1		Arkansas		15,580		2018		5

		2		Ashley		19,903		2018		5

		3		Baxter		37,196		2017		5

		4		Benton		142,849		2016		5

		5		Boone		28,156		2016		5

		6		Bradley		12,705		2020		5

		7		Calhoun		9,467		2020		5

		8		Carroll		24,639		2017		5

		9		Chicot		11,819		2019		5

		10		Clark		20,037		2020		5

		11		Clay		14,649		2018		5

		12		Cleburne		30,766		2017		5

		13		Cleveland		11,443		2019		5

		14		Columbia		25,959		2018		5

		15		Conway		18,378		2017		5

		16		Craighead		47,549		2017		5

		17		Crawford		33,204		2018		5

		18		Crittenden		26,799		2020		5

		19		Cross		12,402		2020		5

		20		Dallas		12,123		2019		5

		21		Desha		12,153		2017		5

		22		Drew		16,060		2016		5

		23		Faulkner		58,783		2016		5

		24		Franklin		14,653		2016		5

		25		Fulton		31,659		2016		5

		26		Garland		80,441		2017		5

		27		Grant		16,330		2016		5

		28		Greene		26,503		2016		5

		29		Hempstead		18,250		2016		5

		30		Hot Spring		22,519		2016		5

		31		Howard		10,777		2019		5

		32		Independence		27,665		2020		5

		33		Izard		29,872		2016		5

		34		Jackson		13,703		2019		5

		35		Jefferson		51,374		2018		5

		36		Johnson		16,688		2020		5

		37		Lafayette		12,544		2019		5

		38		Lawrence		16,058		2018		5

		39		Lee		10,668		2019		5

		40		Lincoln		10,944		2020		5

		41		Little River		13,443		2017		5

		42		Logan		18,604		2020		5

		43		Lonoke		38,808		2016		5

		44		Madison		18,451		2016		5

		45		Marion		19,096		2016		5

		46		Miller		25,646		2020		5

		47		Mississippi		28,626		2017		5

		48		Monroe		8,748		2020		5

		49		Montgomery		10,490		2018		5

		50		Nevada		12,337		2019		5

		51		Newton		10,565		2017		5

		52		Ouachita		25,611		2020		5

		53		Perry		9,689		2017		5

		54		Phillips		20,972		2019		5

		55		Pike		10,602		2017		5

		56		Poinsett		19,039		2017		5

		57		Polk		18,337		2018		5

		58		Pope		33,664		2016		5

		59		Prairie		9,949		2020		5

		60		Pulaski		171,461		2017		5

		61		Randolph		17,632		2018		5

		62		Saint Francis		19,533		2017		5

		63		Saline		72,274		2017		5

		64		Scott		10,220		2016		5

		65		Searcy		11,654		2017		5

		66		Sebastian		55,738		2020		5

		67		Sevier		11,770		2020		5

		68		Sharp		44,855		2020		5

		69		Stone		14,484		2016		5

		70		Union		40,151		2018		5

		71		Van Buren		32,823		2020		5

		72		Washington		94,708		2020		5

		73		White		46,189		2016		5

		74		Woodruff		8,721		2020		5

		75		Yell		17,768		2016		5

				Total		2,075,925

		This parcel count is established prior to the advertisement for bids and is used for reimbursement purposes only.

		The actual parcel count will change during the reappraisal cycle, however the count for reimbursement purposes will not change.
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